506809956 08/10/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6856775

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAHAJANAND MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED	05/07/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAHAJANAND MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	
Street Address:	SAHAJANAND ESTATE, WAKHARIA WADI, NR. DABHOLI CHAR	
Internal Address:	RASTA, NANI VED, VED ROAD	
City:	SURAT	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	395004	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16636711
Patent Number:	10722389
Patent Number:	10639403
Patent Number:	9937068
Patent Number:	9321066
Patent Number:	9566177
Patent Number:	9078957

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 703-816-4000

 Email:
 ap@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C.

Address Line 1: 901 N GLEBE ROAD, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AC-6823-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM CHAPIN
SIGNATURE:	/Adam Chapin/

PATENT 506809956 REEL: 057142 FRAME: 0759

DATE SIGNED: 08/10/2021

Total Attachments: 1
source=6823-1 CHANGE OF NAME CERTIFICATE#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057142 FRAME: 0760



Registrar of companies, Ahmedabad

RoC Bhavan, Opp Rupal Park Society Behind Ankur Bus Stop, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, India, 380013

Corporate Identity Number: U33119GJ2001PLC040121

Fresh Certificate of Incorporation Consequent upon Conversion from Private Company to Public Company

IN THE MATTER OF SAHAJANAND MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED

I hereby certify that SAHAJANAND MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED which was originally incorporated on Eighteenth day of October Two thousand one under the Companies Act, 1956 as SAHAJANAND MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED and upon an intimation made for conversion into Public Limited Company under Section 18 of the Companies Act, 2013; and approval of Central Government signified in writing having been accorded thereto by the RoC - Ahmedabad vide SRN T17967571 dated 07.05.2021 the name of the said company is this day changed to SAHAJANAND MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED.

Given under my hand at Ahmedabad this Seventh day of May Two thousand twenty-one.

DS DS MINISTRY PROMOTE A CONTROL OF CORPORATE CONTROL OF CON

GAJANAN SURESH KATE

Registrar of Companies

RoC - Ahmedabad

Mailing Address as per record available in Registrar of Companies office:

SAHAJANAND MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED SAHAJANAND ESTATE, WAKHARIA WADI, NR. DABHOLI CHAR RASTA, NANI VED, VED ROAD,, Surat, Gujarat, India, 395004



PATENT REEL: 057142 FRAME: 0761

RECORDED: 08/10/2021